
2023 
Water & Wastewater

Rate Study

Presentation to Town Council
April 25, 2023

2023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study 1



Purpose

• Table Rate Study with Council & Public
• Highlight Key Factors
• Discussion
• Consider Approval May 9th, 2023

22023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Background

32023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study

• 2021 rate study delayed due to COVID
2021-2023 rate increases consistent with 2015 

study and 2018 adjustment
• First Rate Study completed in-house was in 2015
Develop staff skills/experience
Quality control
Reduced cost

• 2010 study by Watson & Associates Economists Ltd
Updated in 2011



Guiding Principles
• Financial Sustainability 
• Stabilization of Revenue 
• Affordability   
• Fairness 
• Economic Development/Retention
• Conservation 

42023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



2023 Study Considerations
• Rate Structure
• Types of Users
• Bulk Water Purchase Agreement   
• Wastewater Treatment Agreement
• Updated Five-Year Capital Plans 

52023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



2023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study

Table of Contents
1. Introduction
2. Approach
3. Customer Growth Forecast
4. Volume Forecast
5. Asset Lifecycle Requirement
6. Reserve Funds
7. Capital Budget Forecast
8. Operating Budget Forecast
9. Rate Sensitivity Analysis
10. Proposed Rates
11. Recommendations
Appendices

62023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Proposed Rates

Variable rates (volume charges)

• Water

• Wastewater

72023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Proposed Rates
Fixed Monthly Charges

• Water/Wastewater 

82023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Proposed Rates

Overall % increase by customer type 

Overall $ increase by customer type 

Total Annual Bill (2023 $1,081.97)

92023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Goals

• Full cost recovery
 Operating and capital cost
 Provide for asset replacement

• Target ALR $2.5M - $3.0M each for Water and 
Wastewater respectively 

• Target annual overall increase 3%-4% 
• Target fixed charges at 40% of total revenue

102023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Scenario A is the recommended approach.  

112023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Operating Budget Forecast

122023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Capital Budget Forecast

132023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Reserve Funds

• Water & Wastewater DC unfunded balance
 Investment prior to growth
 Extended funding horizon
 Legislative impacts (Bill 23)
 Temporary funding from watermain & wastewater sewers 

RF

142023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Reserve Funds

• Current reserve funds inadequate

152023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Asset Lifecycle

162023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study

• Best Practice
• Annual contributions to fund asset replacement
• Inflation impact
• Infrastructure Funding Gap (RF S/B versus RF IS)

 Water $51M
 Wastewater $90M
 Total $141M 

• Expected useful life



Asset Lifecycle

172023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Asset Replacement

• Asset Replacement in inflated dollars

182023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Volume Forecast m3

192023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study

2023 2032 Inc.
• Water 2,825K 3,126K 11%
• Wastewater 2,424K 2,773K 14%
• Average usage for residential property

 From 242m3 in 2015 to 220 m3 in 2022 (9.1% decrease)



Customer Forecast

202023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study

• Projections based on PWES Capital Priorities 
presentation (May 5, 2022)



Next Steps
• Receive feedback
• May 9th RCM
Opportunity to adopt the study

• Prepare DWQMS Financial Plan for 2023 Q4 

212023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study



Discussion

222023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study


	�����������������������������������������������������������������������2023 �Water & Wastewater�Rate Study�
	Purpose
	Background
	Guiding Principles
	2023 Study Considerations
	2023 Water & Wastewater Rate Study
	Proposed Rates
	Proposed Rates
	Proposed Rates
	Goals
	Rate Sensitivity Analysis
	Operating Budget Forecast
	Capital Budget Forecast
	Reserve Funds
	Reserve Funds
	Asset Lifecycle
	Asset Lifecycle
	Asset Replacement
	Volume Forecast m3     
	Customer Forecast
	Next Steps
	Discussion



